Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03221110 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3W51-R0 District:03

Counties: LEON

Road Name: BDI PROJECT - URBAN SIDEWALK REPAIR MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42378147205(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/23

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/10/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 DAYS

Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Work Document-driven Contract consists of night-time removal, replacement and/or repairs of driveways,
sidewalks, detectable warnings, curbs, gutters, inlet tops, and manholes located in urban Leon County as described in the
appendices. Other services required to achieve this work include Maintenance of Traffic, adjusting utility features (e.g., manhole
rings, water meter boxes, valve risers, etc.), providing erosion control, borrow material or hot-mix asphalt, maintaining pedestrian
and driveway access, sodding and watering disturbed areas. Coordinate work with owners of nearby affected utilities.

This Contract has a budgetary ceiling of $500,000.00. Mobilization is incidental to other items listed.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by

FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit Form No. 275-000-01 for approval

prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit SBA form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to:

fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the

Department prior to the start of work. Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet Form No. 275-000-02 with the bid unless
bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code. Upload the completed BDI
Reference Sheet Form No. 275-000-02 as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWARE Project Bids
application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond Form No. 375-020-16, or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond

form, Form No. 375-020-09.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3W51-R0
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)

0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102- 61-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-909-

0104- 1-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 4-10
0120- 2- 2
0285-706-
0334- 1-52
0339- 1-
0425- 5-
0425- 6-
0425- 15- 43
0425- 15- 44
0515- 1- 2
0515- 1-41
0515- 1-42
0515- 2-311
0515- 2-500
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0520- 3-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
E102- 10-
E102-100-
E110- 70-
E425-73- 7
E570- 9- 1
E575- 1-

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN
BUSINESS SIGN
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

MANHOLE, ADJUST

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- WALKING SURFACE ONLY
INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

MANHOLE FRAME & COVER

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CcY

ED
EA
ED
FD

ED
ED
DA

SY
LF
EA
SY
CY
SY
TN
TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
MH
HR
SY
EA
MG
SY

Quantity

10.000

5,000.000
10.000
1,500.000
10,000.000

50.000
10.000
10.000

500.000
200.000
10.000
1,600.000
30.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
25.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
300.000
10.000
1,200.000
400.000
500.000
100.000
200.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
500.000
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