## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	03221110	Call Order: 007	Proposal:	E3W51-R0	District:03		
Counties:	LEON						
Road Name:	ad Name: BDI PROJECT - URBAN SIDEWALK REPAIR MAINTENANCE						
Limits:	Midpoint						
Project(s): 42378147205(*)		Federal Aid	No: N/A				
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles		Contract Days:	THRU 12/31/23		
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles		Letting Date:	11/10/22		
Total Proposal	Length:	0.000 Miles		Contract Execution Days:	10		
				Special Start Date:	N/A		
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	15 DAYS		
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$	500,000.00				
	<b>, , , , , , ,</b>						

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Work Document-driven Contract consists of night-time removal, replacement and/or repairs of driveways, sidewalks, detectable warnings, curbs, gutters, inlet tops, and manholes located in urban Leon County as described in the appendices. Other services required to achieve this work include Maintenance of Traffic, adjusting utility features (e.g., manhole rings, water meter boxes, valve risers, etc.), providing erosion control, borrow material or hot-mix asphalt, maintaining pedestrian and driveway access, sodding and watering disturbed areas. Coordinate work with owners of nearby affected utilities.

This Contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$500,000.00. Mobilization is incidental to other items listed.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required. Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit Form No. 275-000-01 for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit SBA form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work. Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet Form No. 275-000-02 with the bid unless

bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code. Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet Form No. 275-000-02 as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWARE Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond Form No. 375-020-16, or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT	Item	Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3W51-R0 Description	Unit	Quantity
		CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)	Onit	Quantity
Occilor	0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	10.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,000.000
	0102-61-	BUSINESS SIGN	EA	10.000
	0102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,500.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	10,000.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	50.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	10.000
	0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	10.000
	0104- 1-	ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	SY	500.000
	0104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	200.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	10.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	1,600.000
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	30.000
	0285-706-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	10.000
	0334- 1-52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	10.000
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	10.000
	0425- 5-	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	10.000
	0425- 6-	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	10.000
	0425- 15- 43	INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET- WALKING SURFACE ONLY	EA	10.000
	0425- 15- 44	INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY	EA	25.00
	0515- 1- 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	10.000
	0515- 1-41	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL	LF	10.000
	0515- 1-42	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM	LF	10.000
	0515- 2-311	PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1	LF	10.000
	0515- 2-500	PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE	LF	10.000
	0520- 1- 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	10.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	300.000
	0520- 3-	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	10.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	1,200.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	400.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	500.000
	E102- 10-	OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	MH	100.000
	E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	200.000
	E110- 70-	REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	SY	10.000
	E425-73-7	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	EA	1.00
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	1.000
	E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	500.000